



April 1, 2019

Company name: WORLD HOLDINGS CO., LTD.
Representative: Eikichi Iida, Chairman and President
Listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section

Stock code: 2429

Contact: Hiroshi Kudo, Manager of PR/IR Dept.,

Corporate Planning Div. Tel: +81-3-3433-6005

## World Intec Receives Certification from the Excellent Temporary Work Agencies Certification Program

World Intec Co., Ltd. (Head office: Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka; Representative Director: Eikichi Iida), a consolidated subsidiary of World Holdings Co., Ltd., has received certification as an excellent temporary staffing business under the excellent temporary work agencies certification program of Japan's Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare.

## The Excellent Temporary Work Agencies Certification Program

To receive this certification, companies must undergo an examination by an organization designated by an organization that has been selected by the Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare to conduct this program. Certification requires compliance with laws and regulations as well as the ability to provide services that can earn the trust of temporary staffing personnel and the companies using temporary staffing services. Examinations cover career advancement support for temporary staffing personnel, measures to create better working environments for these people, the prevention of problems at companies using temporary staffing services, and other items. Companies that satisfy the required standards for inspection items are certified as an excellent temporary work agency. There were 173 temporary staffing agencies that had received this certification as of March 29, 2019.



Excellent Temporary Work Agency Certification

No.1816008(01)

All activities of World Holdings are guided by a commitment to the social mission of creating "ways we live." Since its establishment in 1993, World Holdings has created a large number of jobs while placing priority on training programs and upgrading compliance activities. World Holdings is constantly seeking more ways to provide services that can earn the trust of its employees and client companies.

World Holdings will continue to strengthen activities for maximizing employees' job satisfaction and improving their motivation. This results in services of the highest quality for client companies. Through these activities, World Holdings is dedicated to making human resources services an even more important component of society and contributing to social advancement in Japan.